

17-C-00008; Stormwater Construction – Citywide FY17 - Rebid
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., March 14, 2017

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Alto Construction Company, Inc.			Stage Door II, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting Corp.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Schedule A STORMWATER													
104	SILT AND EROSION CONTROL	LF	1400	\$ 2.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$3,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$4,200.00
104.15	SOIL TRACKING AND PREVENTION	EA	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$15,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00
104.18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	4	\$ 650.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 170.00	\$680.00	\$ 200.00	\$800.00
105.1	ROOT PRUNING	LF	160	\$ 15.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$2,880.00	\$ 6.00	\$960.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,920.00
105.2A	TREE REMOVAL - 4"-8"	EA	8	\$ 700.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$6,400.00
105.2B	TREE REMOVAL - 9"-18"	EA	21	\$ 1,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$18,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$33,600.00
105.2C	TREE REMOVAL - 19"-24"	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$2,600.00
105.2D	TREE REMOVAL - 25"-36"	EA	1	\$ 4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00
110.1	CLEARING & GRUBBING POND SITE	AC	5.8	\$ 10,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$104,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$69,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$69,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$87,000.00
110.3	GROUT EX. STORMWATER PIPE LATERALS	CY	20	\$ 429.55	\$8,591.00	\$ 400.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$10,000.00
120	REGULAR EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	8100	\$ 15.00	\$121,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$162,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$145,800.00	\$ 10.50	\$85,050.00	\$ 27.00	\$218,700.00
130	CLEAN FILL	CY	2000	\$ 27.49	\$54,980.00	\$ 30.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$76,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$80,000.00
135	GRADE DITCH	LF	2600	\$ 12.50	\$32,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$28,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$39,000.00
400	12"x18" STORMWATER HEADWALL	EA	4	\$ 3,947.75	\$15,791.00	\$ 900.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$12,000.00
425.1	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'	EA	29	\$ 3,500.00	\$101,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$147,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$130,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$174,000.00
425.2	MANHOLES, P-7, <10' deep (3.5'x3.5')	EA	16	\$ 4,232.65	\$67,722.40	\$ 3,800.00	\$60,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$88,000.00
425.3	MANHOLES, J-7, <10' deep (4'x4')	EA	7	\$ 4,501.00	\$31,507.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$45,500.00
425.4	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1, <10'	EA	4	\$ 4,755.60	\$19,022.40	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,000.00
425.5	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 2, <10'	EA	2	\$ 4,991.00	\$9,982.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$11,500.00
425.6	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 3, <10'	EA	7	\$ 4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$65,100.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$60,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$38,500.00
425.7	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-1, <10'	EA	1	\$ 7,494.80	\$7,494.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00
425.8	INLET, COT GRATE TYPE T, <10'	EA	12	\$ 3,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$55,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$60,000.00
430.1	18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	885	\$ 60.00	\$53,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$70,800.00	\$ 109.00	\$96,465.00	\$ 112.00	\$99,120.00	\$ 90.00	\$79,650.00
430.11	19"x30" MITERED END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 1,045.47	\$3,136.41	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$8,700.00
430.12	CONNECT STORMWATER PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	12	\$ 2,704.15	\$32,449.80	\$ 500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$34,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$30,000.00
430.13	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORMWATER STRUCTURE	EA	5	\$ 3,834.00	\$19,170.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$11,000.00
430.2	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	100	\$ 70.05	\$7,005.00	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$14,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$12,000.00
430.3	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	403	\$ 83.78	\$33,763.34	\$ 105.00	\$42,315.00	\$ 145.00	\$58,435.00	\$ 150.00	\$60,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$44,330.00
430.4	12"x18" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	1772	\$ 63.66	\$112,805.52	\$ 80.00	\$141,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$194,920.00	\$ 128.00	\$226,816.00	\$ 100.00	\$177,200.00
430.5	14"x23" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (ERCP)	LF	227	\$ 76.98	\$17,474.46	\$ 90.00	\$20,430.00	\$ 131.00	\$29,737.00	\$ 132.00	\$29,964.00	\$ 120.00	\$27,240.00
430.6	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (ERCP)	LF	1285	\$ 83.10	\$106,783.50	\$ 120.00	\$154,200.00	\$ 121.00	\$155,485.00	\$ 145.00	\$186,325.00	\$ 115.00	\$147,775.00
430.7	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (ERCP)	LF	242	\$ 103.22	\$24,979.24	\$ 150.00	\$36,300.00	\$ 139.00	\$33,638.00	\$ 170.00	\$41,140.00	\$ 125.00	\$30,250.00
430.9	12"x18" MITERED END SECTION	EA	9	\$ 753.79	\$6,784.11	\$ 750.00	\$5,625.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$15,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$22,500.00
436	12" TRENCH DRAIN	LF	1277	\$ 162.00	\$206,874.00	\$ 160.00	\$204,320.00	\$ 149.00	\$190,273.00	\$ 190.00	\$242,630.00	\$ 240.00	\$306,480.00
550.1	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	LF	30	\$ 37.70	\$1,131.00	\$ 75.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$1,260.00
550.2	6' HIGH CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	1600	\$ 28.60	\$45,760.00	\$ 18.00	\$28,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$20,800.00
550.3	6' HIGH WOOD FENCE	LF	230	\$ 20.15	\$4,634.50	\$ 32.00	\$7,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$6,440.00	\$ 26.00	\$5,980.00
590	TEMP. IRRIGATION SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8901	SOD - AUGUSTINE	SY	3176	\$ 6.70	\$21,279.20	\$ 4.00	\$12,704.00	\$ 6.25	\$19,850.00	\$ 9.00	\$28,584.00	\$ 7.50	\$23,820.00
8902	SOD - BAHIA	SY	16749	\$ 3.28	\$54,936.72	\$ 3.50	\$58,621.50	\$ 4.50	\$75,370.50	\$ 7.50	\$125,617.50	\$ 5.00	\$83,745.00
8903	Hydroseeding	SY	5500	\$ 0.59	\$3,245.00	\$ 2.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 3.40	\$18,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$16,500.00
9260.4	4" Oak	EA	12	\$ 1,843.00	\$22,116.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$18,000.00
9260.5	6" Oak	EA	12	\$ 2,850.00	\$34,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$22,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$30,000.00
9265	Temporary Sheet Piling Install and Remove	LF	200	\$ 300.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00	\$ 1.00	\$200.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHED. A				\$1,484,768.40		\$1,614,010.50		\$1,900,753.50		\$1,911,576.50		\$2,052,950.00
Schedule B TRANSPORTATION													
160	STABILIZATION - LBR 40 SUBBASE	SY	1,261	\$ 17.65	\$22,256.65	\$ 20.00	\$25,220.00	\$ 26.00	\$32,786.00	\$ 36.00	\$45,396.00	\$ 25.00	\$31,525.00
285	CRUSHED CONCRETE BASE	CY	167	\$ 65.00	\$10,855.00	\$ 60.00	\$10,020.00	\$ 156.00	\$26,052.00	\$ 135.00	\$22,545.00	\$ 180.00	\$30,060.00
285.706	BASE OPTIONAL (BASE GROUP 06)	SY	611	\$ 48.24	\$29,474.64	\$ 30.00	\$18,330.00	\$ 54.00	\$32,994.00	\$ 35.00	\$21,385.00	\$ 45.00	\$27,495.00
327	MECHANICAL MILLING 1-IN INCREMENTS	SY/IN	4,350	\$ 3.04	\$13,224.00	\$ 5.00	\$21,750.00	\$ 6.75	\$29,362.50	\$ 8.40	\$36,540.00	\$ 5.00	\$21,750.00
334	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC B	TN	235	\$ 175.00	\$41,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$47,000.00	\$ 238.00	\$55,930.00	\$ 180.00	\$42,300.00	\$ 220.00	\$51,700.00
334.113	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C	TN	67	\$ 175.00	\$11,725.00	\$ 200.00	\$13,400.00	\$ 238.00	\$15,946.00	\$ 250.00	\$16,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$14,740.00
337	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. SP9.5 PER INCH	SY/IN	8,788	\$ 14.72	\$129,359.36	\$ 15.00	\$131,820.00	\$ 17.00	\$149,396.00	\$ 10.50	\$92,274.00	\$ 15.00	\$131,820.00
520.6	Furnish and install Type "D" concrete curb	LF	1,070	\$ 47.96	\$51,317.20	\$ 25.00	\$26,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$32,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$64,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$28,890.00
520.110	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE "F"	LF	100	\$ 58.09	\$5,809.00	\$ 45.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$5,500.00
522.1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 4" THICK (3000 psi)	SY	852	\$ 64.31	\$54,792.12	\$ 60.00	\$51,120.00	\$ 71.00	\$60,452.00	\$ 80.00	\$68,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$59,640.00
522.2	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 6" THICK (DRIVEWAYS) (3000psi)	SY	2,832	\$ 64.31	\$182,125.92	\$ 65.00	\$184,080.00	\$ 56.00	\$158,592.00	\$ 81.00	\$229,392.00	\$ 70.00	\$198,240.00
9250	ADA Compliant Ramps	EA	11	\$ 900.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 815.00	\$8,965.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$29,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$11,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SCHED. B				\$561,963.89		\$544,990.00		\$589,275.50		\$676,142.00		\$612,360.00

